Surface
Operation indicator LED shines
through a skin in housing plastic
The Access unit offers a simple method of providing
discreet emergency lighting in areas that require a surface
mounted or recessed self-contained solution.
Supplied with a ‘clip-in’ symmetrical wide angle lens or
asymmetrical ‘corridor’ lens for escape routes (both

7.5
ACCESS/C ACCESS/WIDE
ORDER CODES Description
AC3/N3D2/C2/W White surface/recessed mounted luminaire, self-contained
DALI-2/Self-Test NM3, 2-cell, supplied with ‘Corridor’ and wide angle lens
AC3/N3D2/C2/B Black surface/recessed mounted luminaire, self-contained
DALI-2/Self-Test NM3, 2-cell, supplied with ‘Corridor’ and wide angle lens
ACCESS 1 Cell — Emergency Lighting Spacings
Self-contained Surface/Recessed Downlight
Access
120
Dia
142
Dia
43mm
43mm
41mm
Surface
Recess
AC3/N3/C2/W
AC3/N3/C2/B
White surface/recessed mounted luminaire, self-contained manual-test
NM3, 2-cell, supplied with ‘Corridor’ and wide angle lens
Black surface/recessed mounted luminaire, self-contained manual-test
NM3, 2-cell supplied with ‘Corridor’ and wide angle lens
OPTIONS: /BT SurePath BLE Wireless DALI emergency
2 cell
Class II
IP40
5°C  to 25°C
Flammable surfaces and covered
750mA
260lm (max)
220/240V AC
50/60Hz
20mA
3 hours
Optional DALI-2
integrated power
supply
Minimum/maximum output current
No other DALI power supply is to be
connected in parallel
Maximum volt drop for the DALI
wires is 2V
Maximum volt drop for the DALI
wires is 2V
50/60mA 50/60mA
<24 hours
Intelligent constant voltage
142mm dia x 43mm (h)
130mm dia cut-out x 43mm (h)
unswitched L&N
AC3/N3D2/C1/W White surface/recessed mounted luminaire, self-contained
DALI-2/Self-Test NM3, 1-cell, supplied with ‘Corridor’ and wide angle lens
AC3/N3D2/C1/B Black surface/recessed mounted luminaire, self-contained
DALI-2/Self-Test NM3, 1-cell, supplied with ‘Corridor’ and wide angle lens
AC3/N3/C1/W
AC3/N3/C1/B
White surface/recessed mounted luminaire, self-contained manual-test